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QUICK FACTS- WHO PARTICIPATED BY RACE/ETHNICITY
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City of Albugquerque

Climate Change Survey

2020 Summary Report by New Mexico

3,112 people responded to the survey.

63% White/Caucasian

17% declined to answer

13% identified as Hispanic, Latinx, Chicana/o, or Mexicana/o
3% of people identified as multi-racial.

2% of people identified as Native American/Indigenous.

1% of survey respondents identified as Black/African American.
1% of respondents identified as Asian.



QUICK FACTS- WHO PARTICIPATED BY LOCATION

PARTICIPANTS BY QUADRANT

NOTE: QUADRANTS WERE CREATED USING INTERSTATES 40 & 25

mNORTHEAST (625)  ®NORTHWEST (451)  mSOUTHEAST (610) mSOUTHWEST (363)  mOTHER (407)  ® UNANSWERED (656)



PARTICIPANT AGE GROUPS

QUICK FACTS-WHO
PARTICIPATED BY AGE -

18-25 (112) 112

Less than 1% of the
participants were under |8
years of age.

26-35 (353)

36-45 (519)
| 5% of participants were age
|8-35.

46-55 (470)

AGE GROUPS

32% of participants were ages
36-55. 56-65 (608)

37% of participants were ages 6675 (558)
56-75.

76< (142)

5% of participants were over
age /5.

Unanswered (305)




QUICK FACTS-WHO PARTICIPANT ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME
PARTICIPATED BY

INCOME

3% of respondents reported an annual
household income of less than $10,000.

3% of respondents reported an annual
household income between $10,000

and $25,000.

12% of respondents reported an annual
household income between $25,000
and $40,000.

0% of respondents reported an annual
household income between $40,000
and $55,000.

12% of respondents reported an annual
household income between $50,000
and $70,000.

39% of respondents reported an annual
household income of greater than

$70,000. m$10K> (79) m$10K-$25K (94) ™ $25K-$40K (371) m $40K-$55K (317)
m $55K-$70K (365) m$70K< (1212) B Other (674) ® Unanswered (508)




WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING Which of the following would help improve your neighborhood? Select up
TG -
% 59%
THE TOP THREE SUSTAINABILITY -
OPTIONS PRIORITIZED FOR 2 o oo
NEIGHBORHOOD IMPROVEMENT E ) 7%
ARE TO IMPROVE TREES AND §4°
VEGETATION (59%); CREATE SAFER = 35
STREETS AND PATHS (49%); AND o
INCREASE SOLAR PANELS (47%). 2
é o 23%
& 20%
= 14%
0% I
0%
More Trees/ More Solar Panels  Safer Streets / More Vehicle Grocery Store Community Other (709)
Vegetation (1828) (1452) Paths (1510) Charge... (429) Proximity (637) Gardens (1098)

ANSWERS




NEIGHBORHOOD
IMPROVEMENT b orhood?
QUALITATIVE RESPONSES neighborhooa:

Farmers' Markets and Nutrition Education - 1
Rezone for mixed development [N 1

“More hiking trails and Expanded bike lanes/Increased bike paths [N 1

maintenance of trails.” Walkable neighborhoods/pedestrian only spaces _ 2
Improve frequency/accessibility of public transit _ 2
Decrease noise and light pollution _ 3
Public gathering and rec spaces _ 4
Solar lighting for buildings and streets _ 4
Trash clean up in public spaces [ G
Green waste bins and pick up _ 4
Expansion of recycling programs, ie: glass _ 5
pove rty'” Passive water capture/Green stormwater infrastructure _ 5
More public green space [ R /

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Percent of Open Answers

Which of the following would help improve your

“Must have EQUITY in mind.
We need more trees in some
areas more than other.

Open Answer Themes

Prioritize International District

and other areas high in




WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING ACTIONS WOULD YOU MOST LIKELY

TAKE!?

Which of the following actions would you most likely take?

33%
25%
20%
15% 14% 14% 14%
10%
5%
0%

Home Upgrades (423) Appliance Upgrade (1031) Electric Vehicles (774) Solar Energy for Homes (441) Climate Education (423)
ANSWERS

PERCENTAGE OF PARTICIPANTS




HOW DO YOU GET
AROUND THE CITY?

96% of survey participants
named cars as a form of
transportation.

37 % said that they walk
27% marked biking




HOW DO YOU GET How do you get around the city?
AROUND THE CITY- Direct Themes
OPEN-ENDED
RESPONSES

Accessibility Issues are Preventative - 4%

Positive and Negative Views of ART 5%

“l only use the car when | need

: 0 Sunvan 5%

to go a long way; am looking £ -

. _C

into bus schedules to use even = Carpool - 6%

less.” g

“Do not feel safe using bus in < Family, Friends and Neighbors — 8%

Alb.” 8

“I hobble with a ski pole o Safety Concerns are Obstacles _ 14%

sometimes a wheelchair thru Electric Vehicles _ 2904

dangerous streets and badly

designed curb cuts that are Multiple Forms of Transportation _ 36%
designed to actually throw the

disabled into the dangerous 0% 5% 10%  15%  20%  25%  30%  35%  40%

traffic...” Percentage of Respondents




WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING CHANGES WOULD IMPROVE HOW

YOU GET AROUND THE CITY?

Which of the following changes would improve how

you get around the city? Select up to 3 options

50% 16% 43%

34%
0
20% I 13% 13% l
10%
oot = L]

Sidewalk Faster Bus Bike Lane Discounted More Bike Other (846)
Upgrades  Service (1063) Upgrades Bus Service  Share (400)
(1436) (1337) (390)

ANSWERS

PERCENTAGE OF PARTICIPANTS



WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING CHANGES WOULD IMPROVE HOW

YOU GET AROUND THE CITY? OPEN-ENDED

Which of the following changes would improve how you get
around the city?

Percent of Responses
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Open Answer Themes






WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING WOULD HELPYOU DECIDE WHAT TO
THROW AWAY AND WHAT TO RECYCLE!?

What'’s in Your Recycle Cart, ABQ?

Top answers were:
35% said they would use the recycle coach smart phone app

1. Cardboard 35% said they would use social media posts/city website

2. Milk/Juice Boxes
% lonegiols o information
5. Junk Mail
6. Paper Egg Cartons
e T S - \ovreer 41% said they would use recycling promotional materials
DI FIFTEERMESNl;‘J V‘\\IAY. z ' | ?OTIF?I acs?ir::sB ottles

PLASTIC BAGS .
Take to the grocery
GLAS
Taks g v
b U

51% said they would use recycling cart advice tag

CLOTHING




Do you feel that you can make an impact on climate
change?

B Yes (1593) mSomewhat(992) M No(352) mUnsure (178)

MOST
RESPONDENTS
BELIEVE THAT

THEY CAN
MAKE AN
IMPACT ON
CLIMATE
CHANGE




